NEWS RELEASE

National Association of Farm Broadcasting 1100 Platte Falls Road Platte City, MO 64079

CONTACT Gardner Hatch Executive Director (816) 431-4032, ghatch@nafb.com

For Immediate Release



## National Association of Farm Broadcasting (NAFB) Announces 2025 Board of Directors

**PLATTE CITY, Mo. (December 17, 2024)** – The National Association of Farm Broadcasting (NAFB), an organization dedicated to lead, promote and support the growth of agricultural and rural lifestyle broadcasting, announces its 2025 Board of Directors. Elections were held at the recent NAFB Convention in Kansas City, where five agriculture leaders were elected to replace outgoing board members.

Serving on the 2025 NAFB board of directors are:

- Jeff Nalley, farm broadcaster for Cromwell Ag Network, will serve as president.
- **DeLoss Jahnke**, anchor/editor at RFD Radio Network, who currently serves as vice president, was appointed president-elect in 2025.
- **Delaney Howell**, podcast host on Ag News Daily and CEO at AgCulture Marketing, elected as vice president.
- Jesse Harding Campbell, founder, Marsh Wren Creative, as Allied Industry Council representative.
- **Ben Nuelle**, director of public policy at the Iowa Pork Producers Association and a former farm broadcaster, elected as Allied Industry Council representative.
- Kelly Bogard, advertising manager, Texas Farm Bureau, as Management Sales Council representative.
- **Bob Brunker**, vice president of ag sales at JL Farmakis, to serve as Management and Sales Council representative.
- **KC Sheperd**, radio host and director of farm and ranch programming, Oklahoma Ag Network, as South Region vice president.
- **Stephanie Hoff**, farm broadcaster, Mid-West Farm Report, as West Region vice president.
- **Gary Truitt**, owner and current chairman of the board at Hoosier Ag Today and Michigan Ag Today networks, who will serve as NAFB East Region vice president.
- Anita Vanderwert, business development director, Brownfield Ag Network, as Marketing & Promotion chair.

The National Association of Farm Broadcasting (NAFB) is a non-profit professional organization whose mission is to lead, promote, and support growth in agricultural and rural broadcasting for the benefit of its members, audiences, and industry. Founded in 1944, NAFB's membership totals more than 800 and includes farm broadcasters, ag management/sales representatives, allied ag industry and communications students who are pursuing a career in agriculture. Learn more at <u>nafb.com</u>.

###